
 INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 
REGIONAL CENTRE PATNA 

NOTICE FOR BCA & BCA_NEW VIVA-VOCE DECEMBER-2025 

 
Learners of BCA & BCA_NEW are hereby informed that the 

Viva-voce examination of BCSP-64 will be held in FACE TO 

FACE mode at Regional Centre Patna on dated– 08th & 09th 

April 2026. 
 
 

Slno Program DateofViva-voce Timing 

1 BCA/ BCA_NEW 08/04/2026 10:00 Am to 03:00PM 

2 BCA/ BCA_NEW 09/04/2026  10:00 AM to 03:00PM 

 

Note: 

1. Learners are instructed to bring the copy of project report submitted at 

Regional Centre for Viva-voce examination. 

2. Bring your IGNOU ID card. 

3. In case the names of learners are not in the list, he/she is advised to contact 
Regional Centre Patna up to 31st March 2026 along with the supporting 
documents for the claims.  

4. No request for name addition for practical will be entertained after 31st 

 March 2026. 

5. Learners are instructed to report the venue 30 minutes before the 
commencement of the exam.   

6. Learners are informed to bring their own laptop/ ipad to present the 
programming / coding to external examiner. 

 

 

 

 

 
                                                                                                                                           Dr. E Krishna Rao 

    Sr. Regional Director 

                                                                                                                                RC Patna 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 

REGIONALCENTREPATNA 
LIST OF ELIGIBLE LEARNERS FOR BCA & BCA_NEW (BCSP-64) VIVA-VOCE EXAM 

DECEMBER 2025. 
 

SLNO PROGRAM ENRNO NAME            DATE OF EXAM 

   1 BCA 2301445016 VICKY KUMAR SHARMA 08/04/2026 

   2 BCA 2301117070 VISHAL KUMAR 08/04/2026 

   3 BCA 2300025744 NAVNEET KUMAR 08/04/2026 

   4 BCA 2300178872 UTKARSH KUMAR 08/04/2026 

   5 BCA 2250050420 PRINCE KR PANDEY 08/04/2026 

   6 BCA 2250478168 NITESH KUMAR` 08/04/2026 

    7 BCA 2253035456 ROHIT KUMAR SINGH 08/04/2026 

    8 BCA 2300025786 ADITYA KUMAR 08/04/2026 

    9 BCA 2250686958 AFRIN KHATOON 08/04/2026 

10 BCA 2250614691 RAJEEV KUMAR SINGH 08/04/2026 

11 BCA 2106682543 RUKHSAR PARVEEN 08/04/2026 

12 BCA 2300488899 ASHISH KUMAR 08/04/2026 

13 BCA 2250918755 AMIT KUMAR 08/04/2026 

    14 BCA 2301444909 HARSH RAJ 08/04/2026 

    15 BCA 2300615268 KRISHNA KUMAR 08/04/2026 

    16 BCA 2253230597 GYAN RAJAN  08/04/2026 

    17 BCA 2250655670 SHUBHAM SWARAJ 08/04/2026 

    18 BCA 2251792281 SACHIN KUMAR PURI 08/04/2026 

    19 BCA 
2250570274 

SHIVNANDAN 
CHOUDHARY 

08/04/2026 

     20 BCA 2250783599 APURVA KASHYAP 08/04/2026 

   21 BCA 2300615463 PIYUSH KUMAR 08/04/2026 

   22 BCA 2250700491 IPSHITA THAKUR 08/04/2026 

   23 BCA 2250754097 KAJAL KUMARI 08/04/2026 

   24 BCA 2300130863 LAXMI PATI BALAJEE 08/04/2026 

   25 BCA 2251791541 VAIBHAV KUMAR 08/04/2026 

   26 BCA 2250615091 ROZI PARVEEN 08/04/2026 

   27 BCA 2300488965 ANUP KUMAR 08/04/2026 

   28 BCA 2105847356 ADITYA RAJ  08/04/2026 

  29 BCA 2250478609 HARSH RAJ 08/04/2026 

  30 BCA 2252402074 GIRIDHAR KUMAR 08/04/2026 

  31 BCA 2004247841 SUMIT KUMAR 08/04/2026 

  32 BCA 2251792804 SUNIDHI RAJ 08/04/2026 

  33 BCA 2300169280 SATYAM BABU 08/04/2026 



34 BCA 2300786276 SHIVANI KUMARI 08/04/2026 

35 BCA 2300488292 VIVEK KUMAR SHARMA 08/04/2026 

36 BCA 2301444935 DEV KARAN SINGH 08/04/2026 

37 BCA 2250890766 KHUSHI KUMARI 08/04/2026 

38 BCA 2300491070 ANAND KUMAR  08/04/2026 

39 BCA 2300178846 ALOK RAJ  08/04/2026 

40 BCA 2300784479 JAGRITI KUMARI SINGH 08/04/2026 

41 BCA 2300043183 SWETA PRIYADRSHINI  09/04/2026 

42 BCA 2250477686 UTKARSH KUMAR 09/04/2026 

43 BCA 2300219863 JAYA SINHA 09/04/2026 

44 BCA 2300490324 ROSHNI KUMARI  09/04/2026 

45 BCA 2250755046 NEERAJ KUMAR 09/04/2026 

46 BCA 2251788131 REHAN PRADHAN 09/04/2026 

47 BCA 2300615186 RAUSHAN KUMAR 09/04/2026 

48 BCA 2250369505 KUMAR AVINASH 09/04/2026 

49 BCA 2108172805 ALOK RAJ  09/04/2026 

50 BCA 2250753700 DIYANSHU KUMAR 09/04/2026 

51 BCA 2250755262 VISHAL KUMAR 09/04/2026 

52 BCA 2252945560 ROUSHAN KUMAR 09/04/2026 

53 BCA 2108172770 AARTI KUMARI 09/04/2026 

54 BCA 2251073610 CHANDAN KUMAR 09/04/2026 

55 BCA 2000725834 RAHUL KUMAR 09/04/2026 

56 BCA 2253230220 CHHOTU KUMAR 09/04/2026 

57 BCA 2253249421 PREM KUMAR 09/04/2026 

58 BCA 2300491362 ANANYA SINHA 09/04/2026 

59 BCA 2100587560 MD TAUSID 09/04/2026 

60 BCA 2107714521 MD IRFAN 09/04/2026 

61 BCA 2250495226 SHREYA BHAGAT  09/04/2026 

62 BCA 2250615379 ANISHA KUMARI 09/04/2026 

63 BCA 2300194467 NISHU GUPTA 09/04/2026 

64 BCA 2252218154 AASHISH  09/04/2026 

65 BCA 2250754219 ANURAG PRATIK 09/04/2026 

66 BCA 2251794068 LAKSHMI KUMARI 09/04/2026 

67 BCA 2003373887 KUNDAN KUMAR 09/04/2026 

68 BCA 2252945868 MD. AMIR 09/04/2026 

69 BCA 2107598057 NISHANT TIWARY 09/04/2026 

70 BCA 2200597290 ROHIT RANJAN 09/04/2026 

71 BCA 2252119974 PRIYADARSHNA 09/04/2026 
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